Children's of Alabama Website Terms and Conditions of Use

#### Disclaimer

The information in <u>www.childrensal.org</u> and its related Web sites is provided as a courtesy by Children's of Alabama and its related organizations.

This website also contains links to third party websites. Those sites are not under the control of Children's of Alabama and we are not responsible for the content or privacy practices of those sites.

While Children's of Alabama strives to provide users of its website with helpful and accurate information, this website is not a substitute for health or medical advice from a qualified health professional. Children's of Alabama does not guarantee the accuracy, quality, suitability or reliability of the information on our website or third party websites.

Users of this website should seek advice from a qualified health professional if there they have any questions or a health or medical condition.

Use your best judgment and call 911 in the case of any emergency. Never disregard professional advice or delay in seeking treatment because of something you have read from a Children's of Alabama website.

## No Warranties/Disclaimer of Liability

THE WEBSITE IS PROVIDED WITHOUT WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THOSE OF TITLE, MERCHANTIBILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT, AND/OR ANY WARRANTY ARISING FROM A COURSE OF BUSINESS, DEALING, OR TRADE PRACTICE.

CHILDREN'S OF ALABAMA AND ITS REPRESENTATIVES WILL NOT BE LIABLE TO YOU OR ANYONE ELSE FOR YOUR USE OR FAILURE TO USE THE INFORMATION ON THIS WEBSITE. CHILDREN'S OF ALABAMA DOES NOT ASSUME ANY LIABILITY AND IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGES OUT OF USING THIS WEBSITE OR RELATED WEBSITE, INCLUDING ANY DAMAGE FROM COMPUTER VIRUSES. YOUR SOLE EXCLUSIVE REMEDY IS TO STOP USING THE SITE.

## **Changes/Termination**

Children's of Alabama may change the content of its websites at any time without notice. Your use of the Children's of Alabama website is subject to termination at any time without notice.

#### Information you may submit to Children's of Alabama

You agree to limit the confidential information you submit to Children's of Alabama via e-mail or otherwise posted on or through this website. You acknowledge that information sent by e-mail may be intercepted by someone unknown to you because of the nature of e-mail, through no fault of Children's of Alabama and you agree to accept this risk. Children's of Alabama may, but is not required to respond to any e-mail or other information submitted to it by you.

The information you provide may be, but is not required to be, monitored to ensure the appropriate use of the Website or otherwise viewed in the course of system maintenance by Children's of Alabama or its agents. You acknowledge and understand that individuals that perform these functions may have access to any information you disclose to Children's of Alabama

## **ACCEPTABLE USE**

You agree to use the website only for lawful purposes. You are prohibited from using, posting, or transmit any information that is illegal, threatening, libelous, defamatory, obscene,

ethnically or racially offensive or discriminatory, profane, invades the privacy of another person or any other information or materials that constitute a crime or otherwise violate any law or confidentiality agreement.

Children's of Alabama's failure to act with respect to a breach by you or others of these terms and conditions does not waive Children's of Alabama's right to act with respect to subsequent or similar breaches.

#### **Copyright Ownership**

Copyright 2012-2023 by The Children's Hospital of Alabama; Children's of Alabama. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. Text, graphics, logos, marks and HTML code are protected by U.S. and international copyright laws.

The materials on the Website are copyrighted by us and/or by other applicable rights holders. Any use of the materials is strictly prohibited without our prior written permission and the permission of the applicable rights holder(s).

#### **Jurisdiction**

These terms and conditions constitute an agreement entered into in the state of Alabama and is governed by Alabama law, without regard to conflict of laws, and courts situated in Jefferson County, Alabama.

Reports of Alleged Infringement, Libel, or Violation of a Third-Party's Privacy Rights Children's of Alabama creates, displays and publishes content.

You have the right to report alleged infringement, libel, or violation of a third-party's privacy rights to Children's of Alabama and Children's of Alabama must provide you a timely response.

Please send your report to: Privacy Officer, Children's of Alabama, 1600 7th Avenue South, Birmingham, AL 35233.

Children's of Alabama shall perform a review of your report. Children's of Alabama's response may result in the removal or blocking of the content with the alleged violation.

# **Contact information**

If you have any questions about these terms of use or practices of this site, please contact Corporate Communications at 205-638-6660.

Written: March 26, 2012